

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pemcproc@gmail.com

PURCHAS	SE ORDER	N	Ô	7501775017		
FOR SUPI	PLIES OR EQUIP	MENT		10/14/2022		
P. R. NO		Dat	ted:			
MODE OF	PROCUREMENT					
WATER OF	NOA-2023-116	1		R2023-05-264		
CS No		MayAG N623				
DATE OF	P.O					

Dealer Contract Unit 704 We	or HEALTHRUSH ENTERPRIS est Trade Center 132 West Avenue,	BES Phil-Am, Quezon City	Missing Country Transport		
Supply & Pr	operty Section	Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted: Surety Bond No. G(13) 62963 Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No. PCMC O.R. No. Amount P 38,700.00			
Y. UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST TOTAL COST		
< pc	Breathing Circuit Adult with a Great Group Medical Co. Ltd  ***Nothin Note: For the use of Pulmo	Tubings, Adult ventilator with exhalation valve  Breathing Circuit Adult with exhalation valve, Disposable  Great Group Medical Co. Ltd, Taiwan  ***Nothing Follows***  Note: For the use of Pulmo  deliveries shall have at least One (1) year expiration period.			
percent (1%) of the cost of mount of liquidated damag ay recind or terminate the vailable under the circums urred from third parties, ade of produrement and iture of performance bond iture of performance bond	unperformed portion for everyday of delay. as reaches 10% of the amount of the contract contract, without prejudice to other courses of tances	1. Staggered I 2. Delivery wi confirmat 3. Delivery is delivery of 4. PCMC has this PO for where the	Instruction & Conditions Delivery / Payment Il take effect upon receipt of delivery ion of quantity/date w/in 7 working days upon receipt of infirmation the right to reject or cancel any item in justifiable and reasonable grounds award will not benefit the Government conditions spcified on Notice of Award		
Accountant  Solven Ly  FZ M D MSch	Attachments  P.R. No.  Abstract  Canvass  Notarized  Exclusive  Justificat	s: PULMO-2023-01  of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids d Certification of e Distributor ion NOA-2023-116 / NTP- PROC-2023-24/	CERTIFICATION s is to certify that I received y the copy of this Purchase er, and held the Company d by the terms and stipulation ne contract and other laws icable.  Signature over printed name)		
	yed or Unsatisfactor yed or Unsatisfactor yercent (1%) of the cost of mount of liquidated damag yay recind er terminate the railable under the circums unred from third parties, ode of procurement and oiture of performance bond delivered item/s.  Accountant  Accountant  Accountant	Unit 704 West Trade Center 132 West Avenue  Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery  Supply & Property Section  Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg.  Ctions  Y. UNIT  PC Tubings, Adult ventilator with Breathing Circuit Adult with Great Group Medical Co. Lt.  ***Nothin Note: For the use of Pulmo All deliveries shall have at lead  VAT  VAT  VAT  VAT  VAT  VAT  VAT  VA	Supply & Property Section Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg.  Y. UNIT  ARTICLES  Tubings, Adult ventilator with exhalation valve   PCMC O.R. No.  Tubings, Adult ventilator with exhalation valve, Disposable Great Group Medical Co. Ltd, Taiwan  ***Nothing Follows*** Note: For the use of Pulmo All deliveries shall have at least One (1) year expiration period.  VAT Exempt  VAT Exempt  Additional 1  1. Staggered 1  VAT Exempt  Additional 1  2. Delivery with a terminate the control.  variet of terminate the control.  delivery or before the crounses of adults of projudice to other courses of adults of proturement and the projudice to other courses of adults of proturement and the projudice to other courses of proturement and the projudice to other courses of adults of proturement and the projudice to other courses of adults of proturement and the projudice to other courses of project of protuce and project of project of project of protuce and project of pro		

White (Original)

- Attachment to payment

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2023-247

HEALTHRUSH ENTERPRISES VUnit 704 West Trade Center

May 16, 2023

132 West Ave., Phil-Am, Quezon City Tel: 8376-5685 / 0905-428-0400

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 75017 as a result of Public Bidding for the Procurement of Direct Medical Supplies - Pediatric Pulmonology Supplies CY 2023 has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within 7 (Seven) working days from receipt of this notice and / or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

Sonia B. Gonzalez, M.D., Mschsm. MPM Executive Director

CONFORME:

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative Date: \_\_\_\_

Received Original